WAIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Webb County Medical Examiner Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 007

7210 Saunders St. Laredo, Tx. 78041 Date: November 23, 2020 Date: 7/7/2021

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING REDLINE ARCHITECTURE, LLC. QUANTCORP CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
1110 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 119 FLORES AVE. SUITE 200 6548 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

101 LAREDO, TX. 78040 SUITE. 101 LAREDO TX. 78041

LAREDO TX. 78040.

THE CONTRACT iS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Rain delays in the following dates:

April 30th 2021
May 1st 2021
May 12th 2021
May 18th 2021
May 19th 2021
May 20th 2021 (drying day)
May 31st 2021
June 1st 2021
June 2nd 2021
June 3rd 2021
June 4th 2021
June 30th 2021
July 6th 2021

Refer to the attached PDF's for backup documentation.

Original completion date: October 2'/th, 2021
Nee completion date due to rain impacts: November 9th, 2021

The original Contract Sum was $ 621,740.37
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 621,740.37
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 621,740.37

The Contract Time will be increased by thirteen (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be November 9,2021

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AIA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:48:36 ET on 07/07/2021 under Order No.7037231835 which expires on 03/04/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADAST)




NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

nteorp G vuekion LLC
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firsff name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Juon J. Vere quie
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITL PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
= | 7| 202
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American

Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:48:36 ET on 07/07/2021 under Order No.7037231835 which expires on 03/04/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes:

(3B9ADAST)

2




Quantcorp Construction, LLC

6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1

Laredo, Texas 78041
%‘\m P: (956) 568-2846

QUANTUM

Daily Log: Friday 4/30/2021

@ Daily Log Completed & Distributed

Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -
WEBB COUNTY

US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo, Texas 78045

The Daily Log was completed and distributed by Ana Karen Serna on Fri Apr 30, 2021 at 06:59pmCDT.

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature Precipitation Since Humidity Windspeed
Low High Avg Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
67°F 79°F 73°F 0.16in. 0.21in. 0.231in. 63% 78% 95% 65°F 10.6 mph 13 mph 21 mph
DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM 09:00AM 12:00PM 03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM
cloudy cloudy cloudy partly-cloudy-day cloudy rain
68°F 68°F 74°F 79°F 77°F 73°F
OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS
No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp Average Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea
1 06:55:00 PM No
2 08:00:00 AM Yes
Comments: Activities to do the CMU mockup wall for Architect's review were cancelled due to rain showers during the day.
DELAY LOG
Delay Type  Start Time End Time Duration Location
Weather 08:00 AM 05:00 PM 9.0
Comments: Activities do to the CMU mockup wall for Architect's review were cancelled due to rain showers
By Date Copies To

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 1 of 1

Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:24 PM CDT



QUANTUM

CONSTRUCTION\
——————— +DESIGN

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -

6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1 WEBB COUNTY
Laredo, Texas 78041 US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
P: (956) 568-2846 CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo , Texas 78045

Daily Log: Saturday 5/1/2021

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature
Low High Avg

67°F  84°F  74°F

DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM

rain

68°F

Precipitation Since Humidity Windspeed
Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
0.321in. 0.48in. 0.53in. 35% 72% 98% 62°F 88 mph 17 mph 22 mph
09:00AM 12:00PM 03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM
rain rain clear-day clear-day clear-night
69°F 70°F 82°F 85°F 79°F

OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS

No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp Average  Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea

1 12:35:00 PM No

2 08:00:00 AM Yes

Comments: Activities to relocate the temporary exterior HVAC ductwork that feeds the autopsy room were cancelled due to rain

during the day and night, also the installation of the exhaust fan in the autopsy room was cancelled.

DELAY LOG
Delay Type  Start Time

Weather 08:00 AM

Comments:

Quantcorp Construction, LLC

End Time Duration Location
05:00 PM 9.0

Activities to relocate the temporary exterior HVAC ductwork that feeds the autopsy room were cancelled
due to rain during the day and night, also the installation of the exhaust fan in the autopsy room was

cancelled.

Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:25 PM CDT



QUANTUM

CONSTRUCTION\
——————— +DESIGN

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -

6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1 WEBB COUNTY
Laredo, Texas 78041 US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
P: (956) 568-2846 CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo , Texas 78045

Daily Log: Wednesday 5/12/2021

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature
Low High Avg

64°F 74°F 69°F

DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM

cloudy
70°F

Precipitation Since Humidity Windspeed
Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
0.40 in. 0.65in. 0.69in. 69% 87% 100% 65°F 10.3mph 15mph 29 mph
09:00AM 12:00PM 03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM
rain rain cloudy cloudy partly-cloudy-night
65°F 65°F 69°F 72°F 72°F

OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS

No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp Average  Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea

1 09:10:00 AM No

2 08:00:00 AM Yes

Comments: Rained during the morning and prevented to continue with the CMU installation, there are chances of rain during the
whole day.
DELAY LOG
Delay Type  Start Time End Time Duration Location
Weather 08:00 AM 05:00 PM 9.0
Comments: Rained during the morning and prevented to continue with the CMU installation, there are chances of rain

during the whole day.

By Date Copies To

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:26 PM CDT



Quantcorp Construction, LLC

6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1
\ Laredo, Texas 78041
CONSTRUCTION e P: (956) 568-2846

QUANTUM

Daily Log: Tuesday 5/18/2021

Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -
WEBB COUNTY

US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo, Texas 78045

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature Precipitation Since Humidity Windspeed
Low High Avg Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
71°F 93°F 82°F 0.56 in. 0.61in. 0.711in. 43% 69% 90% 70°F 13.3mph 19 mph 33 mph
DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM 09:00AM 12:00PM 03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM
partly-cloudy-night clear-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day clear-day clear-night
72°F 78°F 84°F 91°F 93°F 87°F
OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS
No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp Average  Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea
1 04:50:00 PM No
2 08:00:00 AM Yes
Comments: Severe Thunderstorm during the morning preventing us to continue with stucco activities

MANPOWER LOG

No. Contact/Company

1 Quantcorp Construction, LLC

Notes: Covering wood

Manpower Log's Attachments:

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 1 of 2

2 Workers | 4.0 Man Hours

Workers # Man Location

Hours Hours

2 2.0 4.0

Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:26 PM CDT



DELIVERY LOG

No. Time Delivery From Tracking Number Contents
1 12:52PM Zarsky Wood studs, plywood and accesories
Comments:
2 03:30PM Mccoys Wood 12" wood studs
Comments:
DELAY LOG
Delay Type  Start Time End Time Duration Location
Weather 08:00 AM 05:00 PM 9.0
Comments: Severe thunderstorm during the morning
PHOTOS

8DC9315C-C583-448F-A6F9-8CA22873B647.jpeg 4DFCA107-61CD-452B-AF77-449E6FOEF6BD.jpeg

2DCB3A0E-5537-4BDD-9A62-0A6B100E5ABC.jpeg 176109EC-B719-4A9B-8C22-E460F40909E3.jpeg

By Date Copies To

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:26 PM CDT


https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210518215200_production_2826780576.jpeg?sig=a853cf16e19d30c911a84f87a138d6f52291240445c6f4cf46f1553d2a1ce47d
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210518215200_production_2826780576.jpeg?sig=a853cf16e19d30c911a84f87a138d6f52291240445c6f4cf46f1553d2a1ce47d
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210518215506_production_2826786847.jpeg?sig=143b6372cb4911d7618124b4dd48ad54b644ebc8db22d0be8029f59b12281495
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210518215506_production_2826786847.jpeg?sig=143b6372cb4911d7618124b4dd48ad54b644ebc8db22d0be8029f59b12281495
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210518215158_production_2826780543.jpeg?sig=b08a07f8cfdb1576d1d748f3dfa1787f70d24331b7b041302356c762d315be52
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210518215158_production_2826780543.jpeg?sig=b08a07f8cfdb1576d1d748f3dfa1787f70d24331b7b041302356c762d315be52
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210518215505_production_2826786797.jpeg?sig=599595744b290b1d71d88e646ad20a6e700618e3eaaa352905e1286e1b1f422b
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210518215505_production_2826786797.jpeg?sig=599595744b290b1d71d88e646ad20a6e700618e3eaaa352905e1286e1b1f422b

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -

.. 6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1 WEBB COUNTY
\ Laredo, Texas 78041 US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
CONSTRUCTI NN P: (956) 568-2846 CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo, Texas 78045

Daily Log: Wednesday 5/19/2021

@ Daily Log Completed & Distributed

The Daily Log was completed and distributed by Ana Karen Serna on Wed May 19, 2021 at 08:30amCDT.

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature Precipitation Since Humidity Windspeed
Low High Avg Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
65°F 79°F 72°F 2.141in. 2.701in. 2.761in. 60% 83% 100% 67°F 12.1 mph 20 mph 38 mph
DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM 09:00AM 12:00PM 03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM
rain rain rain cloudy partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-night
75°F 67°F 68°F 73°F 76°F 71°F

OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS
No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp Average Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea
1 08:25:00 AM No

2 08:00:00 AM Yes

Comments: Severe thunderstorms in the area preventing us to continue with stucco works.
DELAY LOG
Delay Type  Start Time End Time Duration Location
Weather 08:00 AM 05:00 PM 9.0
Comments: Severe thunderstorms in the area preventing us to continue with stucco works.
By Date Copies To

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:28 PM CDT



Quantcorp Construction, LLC Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -

.. 6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1 WEBB COUNTY
\ Laredo, Texas 78041 US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
CONSTRUCTI NN P: (956) 568-2846 CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo, Texas 78045

Daily Log: Monday 5/31/2021

@ Daily Log Completed & Distributed

The Daily Log was completed and distributed by Ana Karen Serna on Tue Jun 1, 2021 at 07:42amCDT.

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature Precipitation Since Humidity Windspeed
Low High Avg Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
75°F 91°F 83°F 0.03in. 0.05in. 0.41in. 51% 71% 91% 72°F 143 mph 17 mph 29 mph
DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM 09:00AM 12:00PM 03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM
cloudy partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-night
75°F 79°F 85°F 91°F 91°F 87°F

OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS

No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp Average Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea
1 07:35:00 AM No

2 07:38:00 AM Yes @

Comments: Couldn't continue with roof improvements since we need to remove portions of the roof and there are too many

chances of rain this week, activities will be on hold until weather improves.

Observed Weather Conditions' Attachments:

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:29 PM CDT



1622551219355.430176_templmage.jpeg

DELAY LOG
Delay Type  Start Time End Time Duration Location
Weather 08:00 AM 05:00 PM 9.0
Comments: Couldn’t continue with roof improvements since we need to remove portions of the roof and there are too
many chances of rain this week, activities will be on hold until weather improves.
By Date Copies To

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:29 PM CDT


https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210601124033_production_2845121782.jpeg?sig=a4d0a5cdfbffbc1a2ae665f9e786ffdeb85de03e676d29ee77d9e40508acbe1b

Quantcorp Construction, LLC

6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1
Laredo, Texas 78041
P: (956) 568-2846

QUANTUM

CONSTRUCTI ION\
—————+DESIGN

Daily Log: Tuesday 6/1/2021

Daily Log Completed & Distributed

©

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature Precipitation Since
Low High Avg Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago
71°F 83°F 78°F 0.97 in. 1.00 in. 1.01in.
DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM 09:00AM 12:00PM
partly-cloudy-night rain partly-cloudy-day
72°F 73°F 80°F
OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS
No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp

1 07:35:00 AM No

2 07:42:00 AM Yes

Comments:

Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -
WEBB COUNTY

US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo, Texas 78045

The Daily Log was completed and distributed by Ana Karen Serna on Tue Jun 1, 2021 at 07:46amCDT.

Humidity Windspeed
Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
67% 82% 100% 72°F 9.0 mph 13mph 26 mph
03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM
partly-cloudy-day cloudy cloudy
82°F 83°F 81°F
Average  Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea

Couldn't continue with roof improvements since we need to remove portions of the roof and it rained last night, during

the morning and will continue raining during the day according to our local weather report.

Observed Weather Conditions' Attachments:

Quantcorp Construction, LLC

Page 1 of 2

Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:29 PM CDT



1622551476036.397949_templmage.jpeg

DELAY LOG
Delay Type  Start Time End Time Duration Location
Weather 08:00 AM 05:00 PM 9.0
Comments: Couldn't continue with roof improvements since we need to remove portions of the roof and it rained last

night, during the morning and will continue raining during the day according to our local weather report.

PHOTOS

- Laredo N
Clouay

439C182A-A671-482D-BA86-DDF5FASAB18A.jpeg

By Date

Quantcorp Construction, LLC

Page 2 of 2

Copies To

Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:29 PM CDT


https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210601124447_production_2845132321.jpeg?sig=7c449db93fc68a77405aa0dc6fc11383f81882fd8e5c34d929da345a7d0058e5
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210601124603_production_2845136652.jpeg?sig=d4e4593fe05e12aa7b38f9cf33aea8982e6f4e40758c7d210f14aa89303e4020
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210601124603_production_2845136652.jpeg?sig=d4e4593fe05e12aa7b38f9cf33aea8982e6f4e40758c7d210f14aa89303e4020

Quantcorp Construction, LLC
6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1
Laredo, Texas 78041

P: (956) 568-2846

QUANTUM

CONSTRUCTI ION\
—————+DESIGN

Daily Log: Wednesday 6/2/2021

Daily Log Completed & Distributed

©

Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -
WEBB COUNTY

US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo, Texas 78045

The Daily Log was completed and distributed by Ana Karen Serna on Wed Jun 2, 2021 at 07:44amCDT.

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature Precipitation Since Humidity Windspeed
Low High Avg Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
70°F 87°F 79°F 0.02in. 0.99in. 1.02in. 52% 75% 97% 69°F 7.2mph 10 mph 22 mph
DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM 09:00AM 12:00PM 03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM
partly-cloudy-night partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-night
71°F 75°F 82°F 86°F 88°F 83°F
OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS
No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp Average Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea

1 07:40:00 AM No

2 07:42:00 AM Yes

Comments:

Observed Weather Conditions' Attachments:

Quantcorp Construction, LLC

Page 1 of 2

Chances of rain continue, roof improvements are still on hold. Electrical and hvac works in these areas are on hold also.

Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:30 PM CDT



Laredo

-
FS
P
2
-
-
-
o
-

1622637827583.078857_templmage.jpeq

DELAY LOG
Delay Type  Start Time End Time Duration Location
Weather 07:44 AM 05:00 PM 9.27
Comments: Chances of rain continue, roof improvements are still on hold. Electrical and hvac works in these areas are
on hold also.
By Date Copies To

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:30 PM CDT


https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210602124352_production_2847299652.jpeg?sig=9c38cd65f4f4ed7edaf34806177ac04f4c01fa791175c79e05e4c881bc1e9f63

QUANTUM

CONSTRUCTION\
——————— +DESIGN

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -

6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1 WEBB COUNTY
Laredo, Texas 78041 US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
P: (956) 568-2846 CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo , Texas 78045

Daily Log: Thursday 6/3/2021

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature
Low High Avg

70°F 83°F 75°F

DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM

partly-cloudy-night
74°F

Precipitation Since Humidity Windspeed
Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
0.57 in. 0.591in. 1.56in. 71% 85% 97% 71°F 87mph 15mph 24 mph
09:00AM 12:00PM 03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM
cloudy cloudy rain cloudy cloudy
76°F 82°F 79°F 74°F 71°F

OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS

No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp Average  Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea

1 06:30:00 PM No

2 06:34:00 PM Yes

Comments: Roof improvements, mechanical and electrical works keep on hold due to rain during the day and more chances of rain

during today and tomorrow.

DELAY LOG
Delay Type  Start Time End Time Duration Location
Weather 08:00 AM 05:00 PM 9.0
Comments: Roof improvements, mechanical and electrical works keep on hold due to rain during the day and more
chances of rain during today and tomorrow.
By Date Copies To
Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:30 PM CDT



Quantcorp Construction, LLC Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -

.. 6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1 WEBB COUNTY
\ Laredo, Texas 78041 US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
CONSTRUCTI NN P: (956) 568-2846 CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo, Texas 78045

Daily Log: Friday 6/4/2021

@ Daily Log Completed & Distributed

The Daily Log was completed and distributed by Ana Karen Serna on Fri Jun 4, 2021 at 11:21amCDT.

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature Precipitation Since Humidity Windspeed
Low High Avg Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
70°F 86°F 76°F 0.09in. 0.66 in. 0.68 in. 52% 77% 93% 68°F 52mph 8mph 13mph
DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM 09:00AM 12:00PM 03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM
cloudy cloudy partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-night
70°F 71°F 77°F 81°F 86°F 81°F

OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS
No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp Average Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea
1 11:20:00 AM No

2 08:00:00 AM Yes

Comments: Roof improvements, mechanical and electrical works are on hold due to chances of rain during the day.
DELAY LOG
Delay Type  Start Time End Time Duration Location
Weather 08:00 AM 05:00 PM 9.0
Comments: Roof improvements, mechanical and electrical works are on hold due to chances of rain during the day.
By Date Copies To

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:31 PM CDT



Quantcorp Construction, LLC Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -

.. 6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1 WEBB COUNTY
\ Laredo, Texas 78041 US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
CONSTRUCTI NN P: (956) 568-2846 CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo, Texas 78045

Daily Log: Wednesday 6/30/2021

@ Daily Log Completed & Distributed

The Daily Log was completed and distributed by Guadalupe Olivo on Wed Jun 30, 2021 at 04:27pmCDT.

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature Precipitation Since Humidity Windspeed
Low High Avg Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
75°F 89°F 81°F 0.121in. 0.37in. 2.30in. 57% 76% 94% 73°F 88 mph 12mph 16 mph
DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM 09:00AM 12:00PM 03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM

partly-cloudy-night partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-day partly-cloudy-night
75°F 79°F 86°F 85°F 90°F 84°F

OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS

No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp Average Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea

1 01:19:00 PM Yes Rain

NOTES LOG

No. Issue? Location Comments
1 No @
2 Yes Our masons were ready for demolition of wall but the doctor said he had so

much wrk that if we could step outside until he was done he wasn't done till like

3pm

Notes Log's Attachments:

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 1 of 4 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:31 PM CDT



1625088141659.744141_templmage.jpeq 1625088141562.921143_templmage.jpeq

1625088141334.049072_templmage.jpeq

1625088141219.747070_templmage.jpeg

1625088140984.859863_templmage.jpeg 1625088140876.867920_templmage.jpeg

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 2 of 4 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:31 PM CDT


https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212310_production_2892087906.jpeg?sig=3ed6c33361df23992e9540bda0e9bd39413dcddf6289e4e44af62a372d75d82f
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212310_production_2892087906.jpeg?sig=3ed6c33361df23992e9540bda0e9bd39413dcddf6289e4e44af62a372d75d82f
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087894.jpeg?sig=458c76b7ae26f8bba2ab8be9227379e1ed36ccc9d080d221badf32feed6ca205
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087894.jpeg?sig=458c76b7ae26f8bba2ab8be9227379e1ed36ccc9d080d221badf32feed6ca205
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087885.jpeg?sig=044398ff07bc6bd7aa14dd267a0b48ff16428a46b9e65e52f567cc4455373e04
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087885.jpeg?sig=044398ff07bc6bd7aa14dd267a0b48ff16428a46b9e65e52f567cc4455373e04
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087875.jpeg?sig=7b0870535c7e709d2653ee9cadc03173b3043a2106ff68e95eef7d30b2158d44
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087875.jpeg?sig=7b0870535c7e709d2653ee9cadc03173b3043a2106ff68e95eef7d30b2158d44
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087901.jpeg?sig=640be51a40677c9fb671889c2e6173659b6ec586db2e303befc2d3db24df2231
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087901.jpeg?sig=640be51a40677c9fb671889c2e6173659b6ec586db2e303befc2d3db24df2231
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087888.jpeg?sig=eed723b176035b45410238e9465767758390f662af1d8e5ad43b383158b7b3d1
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087888.jpeg?sig=eed723b176035b45410238e9465767758390f662af1d8e5ad43b383158b7b3d1
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087879.jpeg?sig=17512ec94c1d7193d5a7f27de7c946578cfb0e1d7660a7d5f8b6c46c665a2eac
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212309_production_2892087879.jpeg?sig=17512ec94c1d7193d5a7f27de7c946578cfb0e1d7660a7d5f8b6c46c665a2eac
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087869.jpeg?sig=3e6d6353f57f697a9a4dabfa4f2523397ab9781f6a06e4837a87a5b45fd08b8e
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087869.jpeg?sig=3e6d6353f57f697a9a4dabfa4f2523397ab9781f6a06e4837a87a5b45fd08b8e

1625088140764.796875_templmage.jpeq 1625088142237.198730_templmage.jpeg

1625088142141.067139_templmage.jpeq 1625088142047.932129_templmage.jpeq

1625088141959.579834_templmage.jpeq 1625088141858.989014_templmage.jpeq

2

1625088141757.802002_tempImage.jpeq 1625088140545.969971_templmage.jpeq

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 3 of 4 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:31 PM CDT


https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087863.jpeg?sig=014f478bfaf1da4aa36fc58a68bef826b04dd8d5672dbb19d9f56c3af25d1b8a
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087863.jpeg?sig=014f478bfaf1da4aa36fc58a68bef826b04dd8d5672dbb19d9f56c3af25d1b8a
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087856.jpeg?sig=1a04f889ff376684903bc48ff8a461bc9e2f7a92559fc1663ea698bd8e9b7580
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087856.jpeg?sig=1a04f889ff376684903bc48ff8a461bc9e2f7a92559fc1663ea698bd8e9b7580
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087847.jpeg?sig=28bb3747b56f1efac7dbcbe939ff0be238d7a53f0685fffd7cd2ccfc77e5ac5e
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087847.jpeg?sig=28bb3747b56f1efac7dbcbe939ff0be238d7a53f0685fffd7cd2ccfc77e5ac5e
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212307_production_2892087833.jpeg?sig=e8e474525f97e7ddcc024a9f3c7ab3a8e2c83c4224ceb1d9355d1d8a65ca0353
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212307_production_2892087833.jpeg?sig=e8e474525f97e7ddcc024a9f3c7ab3a8e2c83c4224ceb1d9355d1d8a65ca0353
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087860.jpeg?sig=9da6e1876bf89d872213e578c4be0052179e35cd89a9d3130732ab12b92ca4b2
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087860.jpeg?sig=9da6e1876bf89d872213e578c4be0052179e35cd89a9d3130732ab12b92ca4b2
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087853.jpeg?sig=470419bbc740df565888ac2b005f4e053082fb1266a9566aa64852e1fc360064
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212308_production_2892087853.jpeg?sig=470419bbc740df565888ac2b005f4e053082fb1266a9566aa64852e1fc360064
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212307_production_2892087844.jpeg?sig=a88bd2a92aab2b82a8635efe3f40d3ec021802dc69155b05d2d53b449e56f9ad
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212307_production_2892087844.jpeg?sig=a88bd2a92aab2b82a8635efe3f40d3ec021802dc69155b05d2d53b449e56f9ad
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212307_production_2892087827.jpeg?sig=f2677a5f36a50b0d4f085801cb0a02fc5d1078036158ee875dee555237de77aa
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210630212307_production_2892087827.jpeg?sig=f2677a5f36a50b0d4f085801cb0a02fc5d1078036158ee875dee555237de77aa

DELAY LOG

Delay Type  Start Time End Time Duration Location
01:19 AM 03:05 PM 13.77 7210 Saunders St.
Comments:
By Date Copies To

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 4 of 4 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:31 PM CDT



Quantcorp Construction, LLC Project: 21002050 - MEDICAL EXAMINER -

.. 6420 Polaris Dr Suite 1 WEBB COUNTY
\ Laredo, Texas 78041 US-59 & STATE REPRESENTATIVE HENRY
CONSTRUCTI NN P: (956) 568-2846 CUELLAR ROADWAY

Laredo, Texas 78045

Daily Log: Tuesday 7/6/2021

@ Daily Log Completed & Distributed

The Daily Log was completed and distributed by Guadalupe Olivo on Tue Jul 6, 2021 at 03:24pmCDT.

WEATHER REPORT
Temperature Precipitation Since Humidity Windspeed
Low High Avg Midnight 2 Days Ago 3 Days Ago Low Avg High Dew Avg Max Gust
75°F 83°F 79°F 1.411in. 1.49in. 1.521in. 75% 89% 98% 75°F 54mph 9mph 25mph
DAILY SNAPSHOT
06:00AM 09:00AM 12:00PM 03:00PM 06:00PM 09:00PM
rain rain cloudy rain rain partly-cloudy-night
75°F 76°F 80°F 83°F 80°F 79°F

OBSERVED WEATHER CONDITIONS

No. Time Observed Weather Delay Sky Temp Average Precipitation Wind Ground/Sea
1 08:10:00AM  Yes Rain @
Comments: Rain is going to be seen with thunderstorms thru the day

Observed Weather Conditions' Attachments:

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 1 of 4 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:32 PM CDT



1625599087323.624023 templmage.jpeg 1625599087197.452148 templmage.jpeg

1625599087063.294922 templmage.jpeg 1625599086850.062012_templmage.jpeq
NOTES LOG
No. Issue? Location Comments
1 Yes 7210 Saunders St. Weather/rain stopped our sub escamilla masonry from keeping up with wrkon @
project

Notes Log's Attachments:

1625599242333.734131_templmage.jpeg 1625599242195.332031_templmage.jpeg

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 2 of 4 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:32 PM CDT


https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706191817_production_2898254421.jpeg?sig=fe40f66755845f5dafaa35b6358fb57b53a2317eda2b74eb081679625f4a968c
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706191816_production_2898254380.jpeg?sig=0a3c7b6a0683db469a7d48178266f12d4e7cf85571e4241e7db8fa563c3650a9
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706191816_production_2898254392.jpeg?sig=6c1798259d3144de42c00799260ec029529956d0bd05d93ea412f08411eb3250
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706191816_production_2898254361.jpeg?sig=f2f6a9cda38342ca496cf737bf6cb72336bbb46993d18b8d61980934d832f4ae
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192050_production_2898262206.jpeg?sig=5e091f51b452ce6a9bc6e64c4211335dbc3752c94d8302b761c401980383a736
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192050_production_2898262206.jpeg?sig=5e091f51b452ce6a9bc6e64c4211335dbc3752c94d8302b761c401980383a736
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192049_production_2898262194.jpeg?sig=3680dac73386e7ca3a80ffc0bfd9fe80e70a808f1c31bc9a048fe2379f450ea6
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192049_production_2898262194.jpeg?sig=3680dac73386e7ca3a80ffc0bfd9fe80e70a808f1c31bc9a048fe2379f450ea6

1625599242067.260010_tempImage.jpeg

DELAY LOG
Delay Type  Start Time End Time
Weather 08:09 AM 05:09 PM

Comments:

Delay Log's Attachments:

Duration

9.0

1625599241919.242920_templmage.jpeg

Location

7210 Saunders St.

1625599383788.733887_templmage.jpeg

1625599383525.731934_templImage.jpeq

Quantcorp Construction, LLC

Page 3 of 4

1625599383653.473877_templmage.jpeg

1625599383377.530029_tempImage.jpeq

Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:32 PM CDT


https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192049_production_2898262183.jpeg?sig=0fa0e6c12c03188a827d4188f9b63364709ce920be8bb1909b563032fc2adc11
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192049_production_2898262183.jpeg?sig=0fa0e6c12c03188a827d4188f9b63364709ce920be8bb1909b563032fc2adc11
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192049_production_2898262169.jpeg?sig=6bf4383840993135906f2757df10b480c050e9eff96d460347e24fc856c8984b
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192049_production_2898262169.jpeg?sig=6bf4383840993135906f2757df10b480c050e9eff96d460347e24fc856c8984b
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192310_production_2898268443.jpeg?sig=8d8a7b82d28c72f5d38cd292dd61334ac78c81f0170d137ee7f525bc70216baa
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192310_production_2898268443.jpeg?sig=8d8a7b82d28c72f5d38cd292dd61334ac78c81f0170d137ee7f525bc70216baa
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192310_production_2898268410.jpeg?sig=01332fac742b5669c55e84f006b17d344b4203048756fb9178ee32f0bb4297f2
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192310_production_2898268410.jpeg?sig=01332fac742b5669c55e84f006b17d344b4203048756fb9178ee32f0bb4297f2
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192310_production_2898268417.jpeg?sig=4ed33fe09715d339af2590144ae15198f64e3be5b618f6fd6a7e2999fddca0af
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192310_production_2898268417.jpeg?sig=4ed33fe09715d339af2590144ae15198f64e3be5b618f6fd6a7e2999fddca0af
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192309_production_2898268404.jpeg?sig=94f53caff4156a7f54063e37174909183608ecd8eaaff37212e8b2c827941ea6
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210706192309_production_2898268404.jpeg?sig=94f53caff4156a7f54063e37174909183608ecd8eaaff37212e8b2c827941ea6

By Date Copies To

Quantcorp Construction, LLC Page 4 of 4 Printed on 7/7/2021 at 02:32 PM CDT





