|

EE
=

S

enzz:

)
Y

D
B3

7 AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

i
E

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Webb County Medical Examiner Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 016

7210 Saunders St. Laredo, Tx. 78041 Date: November 23, 2020 Date: 4/5/2022

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING REDLINE ARCHITECTURE, LLC. QUANTCORP CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
1110 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 119 FLORES AVE. SUITE 200 6548 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

101 LAREDO, TX. 78040 SUITE. 101 LAREDO TX. 78041

LAREDO TX. 78040.

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Skylight credit due to existing installations in the attic space

Materials............ $450.00
Laborsissesssov $350.00

Overhead 5%..... $40.00
Profit 10%............ $80.00

Total .... $920.00

This change order may cause a time change order to the actual contract due to materials lead times resulting from
COVID-19 and upon the final change order approval.

The original Contract Sum was $ 621,740.37
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 58,783.48
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 680,523.85
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 920.00

$ 679.603.85

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be TBD

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon hy hoth the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

K [iw frihitector, (LC (lnfon (uagsmiioy

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (FFirm name)

AIA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” "AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Coniract Documents” are registered frademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:50:04 ET on 04/14/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To repor copyright violations, e-mail copyrighl@aia.org.
(3B9ADA3D)

User Notes:



IGNATURE-" SIGNATURE N,__ /" SIGNATURE

sim. Mame Jr- Dntaped_Soenn § .40

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
) ]7/ 2022 q | sf 1072
DATE  * DATE DATE

AlIA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AIA software at 09:50:04 ET on 04/14/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used-in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyrighi@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADA3D)



”
3

£
H

47,
Wz

%
(3

AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

NG
i
2

RF ¢

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Webb County Medical Examiner Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 017

7210 Saunders St. Laredo, Tx. 78041 Date: November 23, 2020 Date: 4/22/2022

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING REDLINE ARCHITECTURE, LLC. QUANTCORP CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
1110 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 119 FLORES AVE. SUITE 200 6548 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

101 LAREDO, TX. 78040 SUITE. 101 LAREDO TX. 78041

LAREDO TX. 78040.

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Access Control for Gates

Front employee parking area

Installation of 2 - LIFTMASTER SL3000 1/2hp gate operators mounted on a 2' x 2'
concrete pedestal for use with existing gate panels as dual operation. Gates will

be accessed with a Liftmaster KPW250 entry keypad and 10 Liftmaster 811LM remote
transmitters will be supplied for remote control access. Also, intsallation of 2 - 4' x 14
inground sensor loops for safety and exit functions and one SOS Siren Operated

Sensor for emergency vehicle access as per city code.

Building rear vehicle access

Installation of 1 - LIFTMASTER SL3000 1hp gate operator mounted on a 2' x 2'
concrete pedestal for use with existing gate panel. Gate will be accessed with a
Liftmaster KPW250 entry keypad and 10 Lifimaster 811LM remote

transmitters will be supplied for remote control access. Also, intsallation of 2 - 4' x 20'
inground sensor loops for safety and exit functions and one SOS Siren Operated

Sensor for emergency vehicle access as per city code.
Total... $18,500.00

Electrical works

Basic electrical and material methods.

Furnish and install power for motor gates at both Jocalions.

Furnish and install wiring circuit breakers.
Furnish and install conduits for key pad controls.

Total $4,800.00
Saw cut and asphalt patching

120LFT Approx.
Total $3,500.00

Protection Bollards

(4) Painted bollards for rear entrance key pad pole $1,000.00

AJA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American

Institute of Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document 1

was produced by AIA software at 16:09:00 ET on 05/05/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
(3B9ADA3C)

User Notes:



Subtotal.........cu....... $27,800.00
Overhead 5%... ..$1,390.00
Profit 10%....... ...$2,780.00
Total..ccveoeeeeeeeeenenee $31,970.00

This change order may cause a time change order to the actual contract due to materials lead times resulting from

COVID-19 and upon the final change order approval.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be TBD

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

$ 621,740.37
$ 57,863.48
$ 679,603.85
$ 31,970.00
$ 711,573.85

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHIT CT co RgCl%égD OWNE&hp e
oM 2A '-‘71

Kty Srotvctorsese L @m wam K

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CON irm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATDRE’ /sTN/WWE”" CJ

%/(Mﬂ J Sz ne £ Gorz- sz
PRlNTED AME/AND TITLE 7 PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE ¢ 7/ DATE

AIA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American

Institute of Architects,”

"AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 16:09:00 ET on 05/05/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyrighi@aia.org.

User Notes:

(3BIADAAIC)

2



LATA pocument 6701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Wcebb County Medical Txaminer Contract For: General Consitruction Change Order Number; 018

7210 Saunders St, Laredo, Tx. 78041 Date: November 23, 2020 Date: 8/4/2022

OWNER: (Namc and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Nume und auddress)
WERR COUNTY PURCHASING REDLINE ARCHITECTURE, LLC. QUANTCORP CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
1110 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 119 FLORES AVE. SUITE 200 6548 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

101 LAREDO, TX. 78040 SUITE. 101 LAREDO TX. 78041

LAREDO TX. 78040.

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Relocation of exhaust fans

Large autopsy room
- Remove existing exhaust fan #11 (large autopsy room). Install new

exhaust fan provided by MEP...........cccccvceeenuen $720.00
- Relocate exhaust fan EF-11 and add

ductwork in the large autopsy room.................. $1,000.00
Wood supportscovered with TPO membrane.

(labor and material).........cc.couweeeerrmrmrninnssmrenenna $2,000.00

Small autopsy room

- Relocate exhaust grille, add duct for

relocation at small autopsy room

(labor and material)........cccoevrvruerininenns $1,500.00
- Frame above small autopsy room

ceiling to accomodate exhaust fan

and add cover at old exhaust fan

grille opening (labor and material).......... $500.00

5,720

....$286.00
...$572.00
Totalicssonss cinsmsmasnroassmn $6,578.00

Overhead 5%..........

Not to exceed amount.

This change order may cause a time change order to the actual contract due to materials lead times resulting from
COVID-19 and upon the final change order approval,

‘I'he original Contract Sum was $ 621,740.37
$ 89,833.48
$
$

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 711,573.85
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 6,578.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 718,151.85

AIA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 18:46:34 ET on 11/07/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-lime

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
(3B9ADA45)

User Notes:



The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
‘The new date ol Substantial Completion will he TRD

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

e fchyFeckre (/€

ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
GT;XTURE\-/ { SIGNATURE
NN/
PRINTED y\msym TITLE '] PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
/S E/ D7z g [y |
DATE © [/ DATE DATE

AIA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Insfitute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American

Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents" are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 18:46:34 ET on 11/07/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA45)

2



AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Webb County Medical Examiner Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 019

7210 Saunders St. Laredo, Tx. 78041 Date: November 23, 2020 Date: 6/6/2022

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING REDLINE ARCHITECTURE, LLC. QUANTCORP CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
1110 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 119 FLORES AVE. SUITE 200 6548 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

101 LAREDO, TX. 78040 SUITE. 101 LAREDO TX. 78041

LAREDO TX. 78040.

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits, Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Replacement of grilles in both autopsy rooms.

Installation of (6) 300 FL 12x12 Grilles for autopsy rooms (4) grilles on large room and (2) on small room... $1,670.00

Overhead 5%.........cooveeevevvennen $83.50
Profit 10%.....cceeeeueeceienrevennens $167.00

This change order price is for a 300FL grille quick 5 day built plus transit time.
(Refer to the attached breakdown)

Not to exceed amount.

This change order may cause a time change order to the actual contract due to materials lead times resulting from
COVID-19 and upon the final change order approval.

The original Contract Sum was $ 621,740.37

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 96,411.48

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 718,151.85

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,920.50
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 720,072.35

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be TBD

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
‘l'ime, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

e 112 fyatp T 2ese [/C Quattidgt _[(pITIUROD LU

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AlA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright ©® 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered frademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AIA software at 17:18:14 ET on 11/07/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
(3B9ADA41)

User Notes:



(Do

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE ' SIGNATURE

ent) Tl tao MuAbARENTESYA b -

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ' PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
V)72 ¢ J2[10ee

DATE © 7/ DATE DATE

AIA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Coniract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document 2
was produced by AIA software at 17:18:14 ET on 11/07/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail-copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3BSADA41)



BAIA |
S Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Webb County Medical Examiner Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 020

7210 Saunders St. Laredo, Tx. 78041 Date: November 23, 2020 Date: 9/30/2022

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING REDLINE ARCHITECTURE, LLC. QUANTCORP CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
1110 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 119 FLORES AVE. SUITE 200 6548 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

101 LAREDO, TX. 78040 SUITE. 101 LAREDO TX. 78041

LAREDO TX. 78040.

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Time change order

- Material shortages on the Ansul System nozzles for the file copy room (C.0#3).
- Delays on Ansul System fire inspection due to damages on Webb County's main fire alarm panel.

- Material shortages on main panel missing piece (actuator).

*The remaining scope of work that belongs to change order #12 (ceramic tile at the doctors office and conference room) was
left on hold since there's sensitive information that must remain in the rooms until both Ansul Systems are working properly.*

Refer to the attached schedule for future activities and final completion, the dates are subject to furniture relocation and
construction coordination with the Medical Examiner staff.

This change order may cause a time change order to the actual contract due to materials lead times resulting from
COVID-19 and upon the final change order approval.

The original Contract Sum was 621,740.37

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

$

$ 98,331.98
$ 720,072.35
§
$

0.00

720,072.35

‘The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. .
The new date of Substantial Completion will be October 19,2022

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

. el L6 (o oo, L.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) ; CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AIA Document G701~ - 2017; Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Archilects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” "AIA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered frademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 17:20:09 ET on 11/07/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyrighl@aia.org.
User Notes: . (3B9ADA3E)

1



C'SIGNATU’RE SIGNATUR SIGNATURE
stnts) Meyiry o AVALARE) STERE P

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE * PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
/)7 /2022 a | z0/202L
DATE / 7 DATE DATE

AlA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” “AIA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 17:20:09 ET on 11/07/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-tlime
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADASE)



