THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF WEBB §

ORDER No. 4-11-2022 35
ORDER SETTING PUBLIC HEARING

WHEREAS, The County Clerk for Webb County, Texas has received a Petition requesting
the creation of Legacy Water Control and Improvement District (“Petition™) pursuant to Chapter
51of the Texas Water Code; and

WHEREAS, under Section 51.017 of the Texas Water Code, the County Judge must issue
an order setting the date of hearing for the Petition;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:
1.

That the public hearing on the above referenced Petition is hereby set to be heard by
the Webb County Commissioners Court at the following location, date, and time:

WEBB COUNTY COURTHOUSE
1000 HOUSTON STREET, 2ND FLOOR
LAREDO, TEXAS 78040
MAY 9, 2022

9:00 a.m.

8]

Aa
Y 1%
fl | B ale!

.,_-‘éq-*ﬁ"}.\f
11 4dv U

|
d
r

y (1
a4
-1 1 | K
X3l A Lhil
o~ L
RFEN AL
A\
\
L

b of

ALINd
ey




AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Webb County Medical Examiner Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 015

7210 Saunders St. Laredo, Tx. 78041 Date: November 23, 2020 Date: 2/22/2022

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING REDLINE ARCHITECTURE, LLC. QUANTCORP CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
1110 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 119 FLORES AVE. SUITE 200 6548 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

101 LAREDO, TX. 78040 SUITE. 101 LAREDO TX. 78041

LAREDO TX. 78040.

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Roof repairs

- Check existing TPO roof system welded overlap seams, scuppers areas, wall flashings, and pipe stack flashings in order to

detect failure welds and possible punctures on membrane to repair existing leaks.
Apply proper sealant on metal coping area on skylight roof area ONLY (Labor and Material).
COVERING AREA REPAIRED - QTY. 2 LEAKS

Totlk it L T2125

This change order may cause a time change order to the actual contract due to materials lead times resulting from
COVID-19 and upon the final change order approval.

The original Contract Sum was $ 621,740.37
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 46,706.76
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 668,447.13
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,121.25
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 669,568.38

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be TBD

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

= . /7
U1 L
ARCHI (Firm name) OWN Z
(_Siona P Hiehs (o
SIGNATURE
L \/ W ML Jarnd £ Lo ering, —JM/I(/
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAM? AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND'TITLE 7
J ‘5//47Z 2[2z [0tz ‘7‘//{/2&77—»
DATE DATE e DATE 7

AlA Document G701~ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Archilects. All HGHYS rmmd

Institute of Archilects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Conltract Documenis‘ are registered trademarks and may not be us - Sio
was produced by AIA software at 16; 2557 ET on 04/05/2022 under Order No.211428607 1 which expires on 03/04/2023, gut for
use only, and may only be used In accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyrlgmg 2

7\ -

User Notes: Ceans \BA45)-



%@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Namre and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Webb County Medical Examiner Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 014

7210 Saunders St. Laredo, Tx. 78041 Date: November 23, 2020 Date: 1/8/2022

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING REDLINE ARCHITECTURE, LLC. QUANTCORP CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
1110 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 119 FLORES AVE. SUITE 200 6548 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

101 LAREDO, TX. 78040 SUITE. 101 LAREDO TX. 78041

LAREDO TX. 78040.

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Fix exterior wall stucco cracks:

- Remove stucco, clean up, seal foundation joint

and fix cracks (labor and material)..........cc.overenenee. $1,300.00
- Re-paint front wall only to match

CXIBHIG oo scssssisinsacsiussummssmasiiiipsivsniiosmssisississrnsinis D SO 000
Over head 5%...cuiiinmisasisonnsin $105.00

Profit 10%.........

Toteluinsaimmsmsniimnmn s 1 5.00

This change order may cause a time change order to the actual contract due to materials lead times resulting from
COVID-19 and upon the final change order approval.

621,740.37

4670676

668,447.13
2,415.00

6086213

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
\

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be TBD

9 N O

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.
==
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. /m
ARCHITECT (Firm name) conmncr
m - SIGNATURE (| — |
\/ZM/\/ W A d!m‘!ﬂﬂigF IR
PRINT EAND TITLE™ PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

S/0] wze !t leze

¥ .-"f".‘:}.\.-- S\
DATH / DATE DATE 7 OVl eeee SN
AlA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Archilects. All ”ﬁ’ghls reserved. The Nmpﬁg:t. \
Institute of Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not ba uﬁeﬂ_ ithout permission. This ddgurprént. 1

was produced by AlA software at 16:27:19 ET on 04/05/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023; is not for re:ﬁz:ﬁl
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyrightviolations, e-n
- i +N

User Notes:




%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATICN:

Webb County Medical Examiner Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 012

7210 Saunders St. Laredo, Tx. 78041 Date: November 23, 2020 Date: 1/8/2022

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Nane and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING REDLINE ARCHITECTURE, LLC. QUANTCORP CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
1110 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 119 FLORES AVE. SUITE 200 6548 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

101 LAREDO, TX. 78040 SUITE. 101 LAREDO TX. 78041

LAREDO TX. 78040.

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Ceramic tile at conference room and medical examiner office:
600SQFT

- Remove existing carpet, haul off

material and clean up............occoveevrenncnn $900.00

- Floor preparation for new

ceramic tile (includes siliconized grout

at floor and exterior and interior wall

joint with joint cover)..............................5600.00

- New ceramic floor material ..5$1,850.00
- Ceramic floor labor............c.ccceueee.......$1,920.00
119LFT

- Rubber base Material.............cc.cuu.......$390.00

- Rubber base Labor......c..coccccvverennnnns $400.00

- Carpet water stains discount due

to water leaks while doing the roof

WOTES. ioss s sk S 0000
Over Head 5%......vceveeeeereerennerrevnesnnns $288.00

..$576.00

Profit 10%..comiinin
Totl s og0,024.00

This change order may cause a time change order to the actual contract due to material lead times resnlting from
COVID-19 and upon final change order approval.

The original Contract Sum was $ 621,740.37
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 46,706.76
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 668,447.13
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 6,624.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 675,071.13

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be TBD

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

S
AIA Document G701 - 2017, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Conltract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission, This document 1
was produced by AlA software al 12:43:41 ET on 04/04/2022 under Order No.211428607 1 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Conltract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADA39)



ARCHITECT (Firm name)

Z
GNATURE” SIGNATURE () L SIGNATURE
\/@f/ \/ Moty v AAEAEEN SERRK  P-M- Taden Tangie. Toieeimts
PRINTED-N?EA'NDT#TLE = PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED' NAME AND TITLE <~
+/5 /720727, ' (8] g0 4yl 2022
DATE 7 DATE DATE’

AlA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Instilute of Archilects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institule of Architecls,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are regisiered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document 2
was produced by AlA software at 12:43:41 ET on 04/04/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AJA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyrighl@aia.org.
(3BSADA39)

User Notes:



.,.AIA Document G701 — 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Nume and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Webb County Medical Examiner Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 013

1210 Saunders SL. Laredo, ‘1'x. 78041 Date: November 23, 2020 Date: 1/8/2022

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING REDLINE ARCHITECTURE, LLC. QUANTCORP CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
1110 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 119 FLORES AVE. SUITE 200 6548 SPRINGFIELD AVE.

101 LAREDOQ, TX. 78040 SUITE. 101 LAREDO TX. 78041

LAREDO TX. 78040.

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicahle, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Consiruction Change Directives.)
Ceramic tile at investigators room:

1258QFT

- Remove existing carpet, haul off material

and general clean up.......cceeeviirennseernsnnienenne.$350.00
- New ceramic floor mater:al e < L LI 1
- Ceramic toor 1abor.....ccocvvciveciecccsennen, $600.00
50 LFT

- Rubber base material..........c...cccceocenenn.....$163.50
- Rubber base 1abor........ccoccveveeeriieerrnnennn..... $168.00
1,666.50

Over head 5%......cuiimininss $83.32

Profit 10%....ccccccvvveveerenninnnnnn . $166.65

Tolluuummnaunninnsasa$],216.47

This change order may cause a time change order to the actual contract due to materials lead times resulting from
COVID-19 and upon the final change order approval.

The original Contract Sum was § 621,740.37

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 46,706.76

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 668,447.13

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,916.47
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 670,363.60
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Complction will be TBD

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

G iy A 12 177 L ~_§hﬂw_mmmwfm Webb /Lmslu
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AlA Document G701~ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documenls are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This cocument
was produced by AIA software at 11:24:20 ET on 04/06/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3BSADA36)



R e AT

'_./‘STGNATlfR;/ SIGNATURE

SIGNATU
/M'" / /%"ﬁd/ﬁ( N Moalcngd Eivg ] RE%Z”TE>'M—,M,

PRINTED NAME ND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ' PRINTE[HJAME AND TITLE v

:,»7 7/ 5[ Lol %gzé
é - DATE ]'/ L D Ex Z'Z—'- ]
\Ql
Ve

AlA Document G701~ - 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American

Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document 2
was produced by AIA software at 11:24:20 ET on 04/06/2022 under Order No.2114286071 which expires on 03/04/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3B9ADA36)



